
Scorecard
Hosted By: Air Force

Date: Nov. 23, 2024
Location: USAFA, CO

 NCAA Rifle

Team Standings
Rank Team SB AR Agg Centers

1 Kentucky 2346 2382 4728 333

2 Akron 2330 2366 4696 292

3 Air Force 2317 2375 4692 314

4 Schreiner University 1068 2105 3173 62

Top Individuals
Rank Athlete Team SB AR Agg Centers

1 Sam Adkins Kentucky 589 597 1186 86

2 Sofia Ceccarello Kentucky 586 599 1185 87

3 Lauren Hurley Air Force 586 597 1183 88

4 Braden Peiser Kentucky 589 593 1182 88

5 Gavin Perkowski Akron 586 592 1178 81

6 Erin Schnupp Akron 586 591 1177 78

7 Lily Wytko Air Force 579 595 1174 82

8 Martin Voss Kentucky 580 593 1173 76

9 Rachael Paddock Akron 582 589 1171 73

10 Elizabeth Probst Kentucky 582 589 1171 68

Individual Smallbore Standings
Rank Athlete Team SB Centers

1 Braden Peiser Kentucky 589 39

2 Sam Adkins Kentucky 589 32

3 Erin Schnupp Akron 586 38

4 Lauren Hurley Air Force 586 36

5 Gavin Perkowski Akron 586 34

6 Sofia Ceccarello Kentucky 586 34

7 Allison Buesseler Kentucky 582 31

8 Rachael Paddock Akron 582 29

9 Elizabeth Probst Kentucky 582 25

10 Martin Voss Kentucky 580 29

11 Lily Wytko Air Force 579 29

12 Scott Rockett Air Force 577 29

13 Lex Kirk Akron 576 19

14 Brandon Evans Kentucky 575 29



15 Victoria Leppert Air Force 575 28

16 Rachel Engels Akron 575 27

17 Natalia Siek Akron 573 24

18 William Steen Air Force 572 26

19 Bethany Butler Air Force 570 22

20 Megan Torrence Air Force 567 17

21 Elijah Butler Air Force 566 19

22 Rushil Punukollu Air Force 559 18

23 Caden Cavanaugh Air Force 555 12

24 Pruitt Bain Air Force 553 12

25 Isabella Evans Schreiner University 542 8

26 CJ Anderson Schreiner University 526 8

Individual Air Rifle Standings
Rank Athlete Team AR Centers

1 Sofia Ceccarello Kentucky 599 53

2 Sam Adkins Kentucky 597 54

3 Lauren Hurley Air Force 597 52

4 Lily Wytko Air Force 595 53

5 Brandon Evans Kentucky 594 39

6 Braden Peiser Kentucky 593 49

7 Martin Voss Kentucky 593 47

8 Natalia Siek Akron 593 43

9 Gavin Perkowski Akron 592 47

10 Victoria Leppert Air Force 592 43

11 Lex Kirk Akron 592 42

12 Megan Torrence Air Force 591 44

13 Erin Schnupp Akron 591 40

14 Pruitt Bain Air Force 590 37

15 Rachael Paddock Akron 589 44

16 Elizabeth Probst Kentucky 589 43

17 Rachel Engels Akron 589 40

18 Allison Buesseler Kentucky 589 37

19 William Steen Air Force 585 40

20 Rushil Punukollu Air Force 583 38

21 Elijah Butler Air Force 578 30

22 Scott Rockett Air Force 577 29

23 Bethany Butler Air Force 576 32

24 Caden Cavanaugh Air Force 574 24

25 CJ Anderson Schreiner University 572 20

26 Isabella Evans Schreiner University 562 15

27 Sarah Clark Schreiner University 498 7

28 Hope Kindred Schreiner University 473 4



Smallbore Air Rifle

Air Force K1K2 P1 P2 S1 S2 Total CentersSquad   A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 Total CentersSquad Agg. Agg.
Centers

Pruitt Bain 93 97 93 94 90 86 553 12   96 99 96 100 100 99 590 37 1143 49

Elijah Butler 95 91 100 97 90 93 566 19   98 95 95 96 98 96 578 30 1144 49

Bethany Butler 97 93 98 98 91 93 570 22   97 94 97 98 94 96 576 32 1146 54

Caden Cavanaugh 94 95 98 97 86 85 555 12   94 93 98 96 96 97 574 24 1129 36

Lauren Hurley 98 98 99 97 97 97 586 36  100 100 99 99 99 100 597 52 1183 88

Victoria Leppert 90 94 99 100 96 96 575 28   99 99 100 99 98 97 592 43 1167 71

Rushil Punukollu 91 94 95 100 88 91 559 18   96 97 97 98 97 98 583 38 1142 56

Scott Rockett 96 96 100 99 93 93 577 29   98 96 96 97 96 94 577 29 1154 58

William Steen 91 97 98 97 94 95 572 26   95 97 100 98 98 97 585 40 1157 66

Megan Torrence 96 91 97 97 95 91 567 17   97 97 99 100 100 98 591 44 1158 61

Lily Wytko 93 96 99 100 96 95 579 29   98 100 99 100 99 99 595 53 1174 82

  2317 122   2375 192 4692 314

Akron K1K2 P1 P2 S1 S2 Total CentersSquad   A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 Total CentersSquad Agg. Agg.
Centers

Rachel Engels 95 97 97 99 95 92 575 27   99 98 99 99 97 97 589 40 1164 67

Lex Kirk 88 97 97 100 95 99 576 19   99 100 99 99 98 97 592 42 1168 61

Rachael Paddock 94 99 98 99 95 97 582 29   98 98 98 99 99 97 589 44 1171 73

Gavin Perkowski 97 99 99 99 96 96 586 34   98 98 99 99 98 100 592 47 1178 81

Erin Schnupp 96 98 100 99 93 100 586 38   98 99 98 99 99 98 591 40 1177 78

Natalia Siek 96 94 97 98 95 93 573 24   99 100 97 98 100 99 593 43 1166 67

  2330 120   2366 172 4696 292

Kentucky K1K2 P1 P2 S1 S2 Total CentersSquad   A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 Total CentersSquad Agg. Agg.
Centers

Sam Adkins 99 99 98 98 97 98 589 32   99 100 99 100 99 100 597 54 1186 86

Allison Buesseler 97 98 99 99 93 96 582 31   98 98 97 99 99 98 589 37 1171 68

Sofia Ceccarello 96 99 100 100 95 96 586 34   99 100 100 100 100 100 599 53 1185 87

Brandon Evans 97 97 99 99 89 94 575 29  100 98 96 100 100 100 594 39 1169 68

AJ Hotko 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tori Kopelen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Braden Peiser 98 95 98 100 100 98 589 39   98 99 99 98 100 99 593 49 1182 88

Elizabeth Probst 98 96 99 96 97 96 582 25   99 98 98 98 98 98 589 43 1171 68

Martin Voss 96 95 100 100 94 95 580 29   99 99 99 98 99 99 593 47 1173 76

  2346 130   2382 203 4728 333

Schreiner
University

K1K2 P1 P2 S1 S2 Total CentersSquad   A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 Total CentersSquad Agg. Agg.
Centers

CJ Anderson 87 88 94 95 82 80 526 8   91 97 92 99 96 97 572 20 1098 28



Sarah Clark 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   81 80 86 84 89 78 498 7 498 7

Isabella Evans 89 91 92 95 87 88 542 8   91 97 92 94 92 96 562 15 1104 23

Hope Kindred 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0   66 72 79 85 88 83 473 4 473 4

  1068 16   2105 46 3173 62


